

ST THOMAS SCHOOL AND PRESCHOOL

FAITH FAMILY FUTURE

# Our commitment to our school families is to offer a high quality Catholic education that is accessible and affordable.

### **Annual School Fees 2024**

Full Fee per Student	\$4,040
Lower Income Fee per Student	\$2,424
Preschool Fee per Semester	\$760

#### What is Included:

The tuition fee above covers all tuition, levies, excursions and charges for each child's education.

Extra-curricular activities, camps, and uniforms are excluded and will be charged separately.

#### Lower Income Fee:

To be eligible for the lower income fee, you need to qualify as a low income family. This is determined by your family's gross income and is a \$ value set by the State Government.

Proof of income is required and applicants will need to apply via the <u>State Government's School</u> <u>Card scheme</u>.

Our Finance Officer can help you if you have any questions about applying for the lower income fee.

#### **Sibling Discounts**

Full Fee 2024

No. of Children	Fee	Total
1st Child	\$4,040	\$4040
2nd Child	\$3,555	\$7,595
3rd Child	\$2,666	\$10,261
4th Child	\$2,020	\$12,281

Lower Income Fee 2024

No. of Children	Fee	Total
1st Child	\$2,424	\$2,424
2nd Child	\$2,133	\$4,557
3rd Child	\$1,600	\$6,157
4th Child	\$1,212	\$7,369



## ST THOMAS SCHOOL AND PRESCHOOL

FAITH FAMILY FUTURE

#### **Payment Options**

#### **Payment Methods**

Payments can be made in full or by an approved payment plan. We encourage all families to set up weekly, fortnightly or monthly direct debit payments.

Payment options include:

- Qkr! App
- **Direct Debit** deductions from your bank account
- **BPay** reference numbers are printed on invoices and statements
- Credit Card Visa or Mastercard
- **Centrepay** a deduction from Centrelink payments (apply through Centrelink)
- Credit Card Visa or Mastercard (phone or attend the office)
- Cash

Frequency of Payment (Full Fee 2024)

	Weekly (44 weeks)	Fortnightly (22 fortnights)	Monthly (10 months)	Per Term (4 Terms)
1 Child	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$404.00	\$1,010.00
2 Children	\$172.50	\$345.00	\$759.50	\$1,898.00
3 Children	\$233.50	\$467.00	\$1,026.10	\$2,565.25
4 Children	\$279.00	\$558.00	\$1,228.10	\$3,070.25

Frequency of Payment (Lower Income Fee 2024)

	Weekly (44 weeks)	Fortnightly (22 fortnights)	Monthly (10 months)	Per Term (4 Terms)
1 Child	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$242.40	\$606.00
2 Children	\$103.50	\$207.00	\$455.70	\$1,139.25
3 Children	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$615.70	\$1,539.25
4 Children	\$167.50	\$335.00	\$736.90	\$1,842.25

#### Need help with School Fees?